Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest recorded under reel/frame 1764/0742

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. f/k/a Bank of America National Trust and Savings		09/29/2004	National Association:
Association			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oshkosh Truck Corporation	
Street Address:	2307 Oregon Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898078	ALL STEER
Registration Number:	1814856	LOAD-SPAN
Registration Number:	840787	OSHKOSH
Registration Number:	1194281	OSHKOSH
Registration Number:	2220772	PHOENIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900013604

(414)297-4900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

777 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061300-0119

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0695

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Diliberti	
Total Attachments: 3 source=OCT_T1#page1.tif source=OCT_T1#page2.tif source=OCT_T1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0696

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated September 29, 2004 by Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association) as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association with its mailing address at 231 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697, as Agent (the "Assignee"), and Oshkosh Truck Corporation, with its mailing address at 2307 Oregon Street, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903 (the "Assignor"), are parties to the following certain Trademark Collateral Agreements:

- Trademark Collateral Agreement dated February 26, 1998 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 1998 at Reel 1764, Frame 0742; and
- Trademark Collateral Agreement dated July 23, 2001 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2001 at Reel 2367, Frame 0726:

pursuant to which the Assignor granted security interests in and collateral assignments of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property described therein (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Assignor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignee hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignments of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Assignor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[signature page follows]

001.1701960.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Title:

Michael Brashler

Vice President

2

001.1701960.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0698

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION
ALL STEER	1898078
LOAD SPAN	1814856
OSHKOSH	840787
OSHKOSH & design	1194281
PHOENIX	2220772
REX	803833
REX	596707
REX (Stylized Bar	1115081
Design)	
HIGHLAND	2575729
PROPULSE	2640689
STRIKER	2599210
TAK-4	2786964
2WMX	1504791
REX (Diamond Bar	126140
Design)	
SMITH	547473
FAST	75/242890
TRUCKBUILDER	74,719,728
TEMCO	75/802,614
TEMCO	75/802,615
TEMCO & design	75/816,923
TEMCO & DESIGN	75/816,924
TEMCO EXPRESS	75/881,962

3

001.1701960.2

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0699